

26 MACT 71/25

**MASTER MOHIT RAWAT THROUGH HIS FATHER Vs. SAHIL
SHARMA**

26.03.2025

Fresh claim petition under section 166 of M.V. Act received.

It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Petitioner is absent.

Put up for appearance of petitioner / guardian of petitioner /
further proceedings on **11.06.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/26.03.2025