

32 MACT 71/25

MASTER MOHIT RAWAT THROUGH HIS FATHER Vs. SAHIL  
SHARMA

29/10/2025

Present: Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with father of the petitioner.

On 03.09.2025, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has sought time to file appropriate application along with amended claim petition. The same is not on the file.

List for purpose fixed and further proceedings on **18.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
29.10.2025