

13 MACT 71/25

**MASTER MOHIT RAWAT THROUGH HIS FATHER Vs. SAHIL  
SHARMA**

18.03.2026

Present : Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that she has already filed appropriate application alongwith amended claim petition. However, the same is not placed on record. She further submits that e-filing of the same has been done but the same is not found available. Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to file the same on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.04.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/18.03.2026**